	Docket No.: 66489-071
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) DEC 2 7 2005 EECC O	4-10-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	
	03172958 ied original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Norbert ERHARDT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Werner GÜNTHER	Name: Sirona Dental Systems GmbH
)	Address: Fabrikstrasse 31
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bensheim State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Germany ZIP: 64625
Execution Date: August 2, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	
	D. Patent NO.(S)
10/550,600 September 23, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional numbers	TYes X No
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	TYes X No
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional numbers	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin	 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin Registration No. 27,297	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin Registration No. 27,297 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC	 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin Registration No. 27,297 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin Registration No. 27,297 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC 1300 "I" Street, N.W., Third Floor West	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin Registration No. 27,297 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC 1300 "I" Street, N.W., Third Floor West City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20005	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin Registration No. 27,297 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC 1300 "I" Street, N.W., Third Floor West City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20005 DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DT USE THIS SPACE
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin Registration No. 27,297 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC 1300 "I" Street, N.W., Third Floor West City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20005 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the processing of the context of the	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DT USE THIS SPACE
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin Registration No. 27,297 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC 1300 "I" Street, N.W., Third Floor West City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20005 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Richard H. Tushin Multi Action of the original document.	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin Registration No. 27,297 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC 1300 "I" Street, N.W., Third Floor West City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20005 Do No 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Richard H. Tushin Name of Person Signing Address: O000179 042223 otal \$5000000000000000000000000000000000000	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Caredited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DT USE THIS SPACE Cover sheet, attachments, and document: Over sheet, attachments, and document:
10/550,600 September 23, 2005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin Registration No. 27,297 Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC 1300 "I" Street, N.W., Third Floor West City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20005 Do NC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Multi document. Name of Person Signing Multi documents to be recorded Mail Stop Assign of the Grages including C Mail document Multi documents to be recorded Mail Stop Assign of the United State Stop Assign of the United State Sta	 Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 04-2223

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0856 Atty. Dkt.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS we, Norbert ERHARDT, of Ernst-Handschuchstrasse 3a, 67549 WORMS, Germany, Werner GÜNTHER, Fichtestr. 19, 64625 Bensheim, Germany, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled X-RAY DEVICE AND X-RAY SENSITIVE CAMERA FOR PANORAMIC TOMOGRAPHY AND 3D SHOTS, and executed by us on ______, 2005, ______ 2005; respectively, Serial No. __10/550,600____, filed ______.

AND WHEREAS <u>Sirona Dental Systems GmbH</u>, of <u>Fabrikstrasse 31, 64625</u> <u>Bensheim, Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Sirona Dental Systems GmbH</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Sirona Dental Systems GmbH</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

DC01\76070.1 ID\LRR

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

)8/02/2005 Date:

NESSES:

(1) Stephan Sunder 08/02/2005 Date: (2) Kothaning Andreh 08/02/2005 Date:

Norbert ERHAPDT

08/02/2005

Ounthe

· ·

Date:

. . .

1

WITNESSES:

(1) Stephoner Suices 08/02/2005 Date: (2) Kathanin: Andrel 08/02/2005 Date:

DC01\76070.1 ID\LRR

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 12/22/2005